Biology-Forums.com

Question 1

The Black Codes, enacted by every state but Tennessee enacted, epitomized Presidential Reconstruction. Discuss the characteristics of these codes and how it affected the African American population. What were some steps that were taken to address these affects and whether they were successful at eliminating the concerns?

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=1932568

Question 2

Xenophobia — the fear of foreigners — has a long history in the United States. Name 3 times in American history where strong action was taken due to this fear, including one during this chapter's time period. Along with identifying these actions, explain the specifics of what was done, the ideas behind the action and whether this action was effective in accomplishing this goal.

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=1932537

Question 3

What factors determined what was included in the Social Security Act? What was the "global" purpose and what were specifics that were deemed necessary?

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=1932629

Question 4

The well-being of African Americans in the early 20th century was worse than any time since the end of slavery. Discuss the Supreme court ruling in 1896, Jim Crow Laws and the populist revolt of the 1890s in creating this situation. Give the specifics of each and how it limited African American power and well-being. What actions in modern time parallel any of these actions from this time period and what is the impact?

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=1932596

Question 5

Welfare reform in the 1990s and the eventual passing of the Personal Responsibility and Work Opportunity Act of 1996 was spawned by new conservative thinking, the New Democrats and mainstream academic thought. What are some examples of these beliefs and how did they influence welfare reform? What aspects of these beliefs led to punitive and morally based reforms? What do you feel were positive aspects of reform? What aspects did not work well?

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=1932719